–£4.6M to –£3.6M) or –£3.6M (95% uncertainty interval –£5.4M to £0.9M), respectively. As noted, these
figures do not include the costs of treating missed AAs and CRCs.

Discussion

Our economic analysis to evaluate the cost-effectiveness of annual FIT surveillance versus 3-yearly
colonoscopy surveillance showed that FIT surveillance was cheaper than colonoscopy surveillance, but also
less effective at detecting AAs and CRCs. Sensitivity analysis suggested that the cost of DNAs did have an
effect on the analysis, as did the cost of colonoscopies.

The total cost associated with FIT surveillance was sensitive to the faecal haemoglobin threshold selected
to define FIT positivity. This is not surprising, as more people would be classed as positive and referred for
colonic examination with lower thresholds. In all cases, annual FIT surveillance was less costly than 3-yearly
colonoscopy surveillance; however, at the lowest threshold (10 µg/g), there is a chance that FIT surveillance

TABLE 18 Sensitivity analysis of the effect of costs of DNA participants and diagnostic procedure unit costs on the
economic evaluation

Input parameters
Incremental cost
per participant

Incremental cost-effectiveness

Per AA not detected Per CRC not detected

Base case –£361 £7382 £268,518

DNAs valued at full cost –£409 £8348 £303,666

High-cost colonoscopy –£572 £11,692 £425,280

High-cost colonoscopy with polypectomy –£378 £7719 £280,777

High-cost flexible sigmoidoscopy –£359 £7341 £267,045

High-cost computed tomographic colonography –£361 £7380 £268,448

High cost of treating bowel perforation –£362 £7400 £269,175

High cost of treating GI bleed –£363 £7421 £269,939

FIT kit cost +25% –£358 £7312 £265,961

Low-cost colonoscopy –£263 £5375 £195,531

Low-cost colonoscopy with polypectomy –£342 £6983 £254,000

Low-cost flexible sigmoidoscopy –£362 £7395 £268,983

Low-cost computed topographic colonography –£361 £7384 £268,604

Low cost of treating bowel perforation –£358 £7315 £266,088

Low cost of treating GI bleed –£354 £7237 £263,260

FIT kit cost –25% –£365 £7452 £271,075

DOI: 10.3310/hta23010 HEALTH TECHNOLOGY ASSESSMENT 2019 VOL. 23 NO. 1

© Queen’s Printer and Controller of HMSO 2019. This work was produced by Atkin et al. under the terms of a commissioning contract issued by the Secretary of State for Health
and Social Care. This issue may be freely reproduced for the purposes of private research and study and extracts (or indeed, the full report) may be included in professional
journals provided that suitable acknowledgement is made and the reproduction is not associated with any form of advertising. Applications for commercial reproduction should
be addressed to: NIHR Journals Library, National Institute for Health Research, Evaluation, Trials and Studies Coordinating Centre, Alpha House, University of Southampton Science